101144922

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetra Laval Holdings and Finance S.A.  Q-I0-99	2. Name and address of receiving party (185). E. C. I. V. E. Name: Sealright Co., Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:  Street Address:  9201 Packaging Drive				
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 9201 Packaging Drive  City: DeSoto				
Assignment      Merger	State: Kansas				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip: 66018				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No				
Execution Date: August 18, 1999					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/935,041; 08/935,159; 08/935,378; 29/076,755; 29/076,756	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5				
Name: Clinton G. Newton					
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00				
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed				
City: Kansas City	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies.				
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112				
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
(					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Clinton G. Newton, Reg. No. 42,930	09/07/99				
, , ,	ignature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000208 08935041 09/13/1999 NTHAI1

01 FC:581

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tetra Laval Holdings and Finance S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal office and place of business at Avenue Général-Guisan 70, CH - 1009 Pully, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. patent applications, foreign patents and foreign patent applications listed below:

## **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
08/935,041	9/22/97	Frozen Dessert Container
08/935,159	9/22/97	Process and Apparatus for Fabricating a Container Lid with an Inwardly Folded Rim
08/935,378	9/22/97	Lid for Frozen Dessert Container
29/076,755	9/22/97	Lid for Frozen Dessert Container
29/076,756	9/22/97	Frozen Dessert Container

#### **FOREIGN PATENTS**

Country	Reg. No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
Brazil	DI 5800576-5	12/22/98	Frozen Dessert Container
Canada	85929	02/19/99	Frozen Dessert Container
International Reg. of Designs Treaty (Madrid)	DM/043381	06/05/98	Frozen Dessert Container
United Kingdom	2073261	07/21/98	Frozen Dessert Container

Page 1

0647033.01

PATENT REEL: 010224 FRAME: 0741



## **FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Country Serial. No. Filed <u>Title</u>

Denmark MA03161998 3/20/98 Frozen Dessert Container

Finland FIM-194/98 3/18/98 Frozen Dessert Container

AND, WHEREAS, Sealright Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Deleware, having its principal office and place of business at 9201 Packaging Drive, DeSoto, Kansas 66018, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire the right, title and interest in and to the said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignee, Assignor did by these presents, nunc pro tunc, to be effective July 2, 1998, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Sealright Co., Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the above listed patents and applications for patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Pully, 18 August 1999

Tetra Laval Holdings and Finance S.A.

Thomas Andersson

Marc Häfliger

STATE OF: Switzerland

COUNTY OF: Vaud

## Legalization Nr 29'126.-

I, André PERRIN, Notary Public in Lausanne (Canton of Vaud, Switzerland), do hereby certify the authenticity of the signatures affixed on the front page by Messrs Thomas ANDERSSON, Manager and Marc HÄFLIGER, Director, who duly signed jointly in the name and on behalf of TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A., an incorporated swiss company with its legal head office in Pully (Switzerland).

Lausanne, this twenty-fourth day of August nineteen hundred ninety-nine.



1 - Ceart



PATENT REEL: 010224 FRAME: 0743